

CS 258/23

PUNEET RAWAL Vs. ANIL BEDI

17.11.2023

Pr.: Sh. Khalid Miyan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application for issuance of summons for judgment has been filed.

Heard.

Issue summons for judgment in Form No. 4A in Appendix B of Order XXXVII CPC to the defendants, on filing of PF and RC, returnable for **06.01.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
17.11.2023 (mk)