

CS 258/23

PUNEET RAWAL Vs. ANIL BEDI

06.01.2024

Pr. Ms. Farmeena, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Sh. Sagar Mishra and Sh Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Service of summons for judgment has been effected on the defendant. Leave to defend application has been filed on behalf of defendant on 22.12.2023. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing reply to leave to defend application on
06.02.2024.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
06.01.2024 (mk)