

CS 258/23

PUNEET RAWAL Vs. ANIL BEDI

11.08.2025

Pr.: Mr. Kashif Ahmad Khan, Mr. Khalid Miyan and Ms. Aysha Usmani, Proxy Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and Sh. Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the leave to defend application. However, Proxy Counsels appearing on behalf of plaintiff seek adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Request is allowed.

At the request of both the parties, matter be put up for arguments on said application on **08.10.2025**.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025