

CS 258/23
PUNEET RAWAL Vs. ANIL BEDI

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. S.A.Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendants have changed their address, however, they have not furnished their changed address. Ld. counsel for defendants has assured to furnish the changed address, if any, of the defendants after verification from his clients **within a week**.

Counsel for both the parties have jointly requested for adjournment as the matter is likely to be settled out of the court after the new proposal is given by the plaintiff.

Put up for reporting settlement/arguments on application for leave to defend on **08.01.2026**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/29.11.2025